Valuation & Conclusion: 

In the ultimate analysis, valuation will have to involve the exercise of judicious discretion and judgment 

taking into account all the relevant factors.  

The Fair Market Value per equity share of SDBL as per above methodology is INR 141.29/- (Indian 

Rupees One Hundred Forty One and Twenty Nine paisa). 

Limitations & Disclaimers: 

 Our report is subject to the scope limitations detailed hereinafter. As such the report is to be 

read in totality, and not in parts, in conjunction with the relevant documents referred to herein